
RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

1 167 João Almeida RECREIO DESPORTIVO DE ÁGUEDA 28:46 03:02

2 58 Lounes Benamara Clube Campismo 29:44 +00:58 03:08

3 66 ANGELO PEREIRA EV/PERALTAFIL 30:40 +01:54 03:14

4 161 Ricardo Silva Nascidos para Correr - Associação Desportiva 30:46 +02:00 03:14

5 68 HELDER PIRES EV/PERALTAFIL 30:52 +02:06 03:15

6 76 TOZE CASTRO EV/PERALTAFIL 30:54 +02:08 03:15

7 84 Paulo Pereira G. D.C. Guilhovai 30:58 +02:12 03:16

8 87 ANTÓNIO JOAQUIM SOARES 
FERNANDES G. D.C. Guilhovai 31:10 +02:24 03:17

9 78 VITOR SANTOS EV/PERALTAFIL 31:16 +02:30 03:18

10 43 ANDRÉ ADRIANO Clube Atletismo de Ovar 31:22 +02:36 03:18

11 70 PEDRO MAGALHÃES EV/PERALTAFIL 31:23 +02:37 03:18

12 162 Sérgio Rodrigues Nascidos para Correr - Associação Desportiva 31:48 +03:02 03:21

13 44 CELSO LEITE Clube Atletismo de Ovar 31:54 +03:08 03:21

14 75 LUIS BEATO EV/PERALTAFIL 32:01 +03:15 03:22

15 71 RENATO SOUSA EV/PERALTAFIL 32:24 +03:38 03:25

16 164 Angelo Araújo Núcleo de Atletismo de Cucujães 32:26 +03:40 03:25

17 46 SERGIO PAIVA Clube Atletismo de Ovar 32:45 +03:59 03:27

18 26 Alexandre Azevedo ARVOR ASSOCIAÇÃO RECREATIVA OS 
VETERANOS D´OVAR 32:57 +04:11 03:28

19 28 Jorge Valente ARVOR ASSOCIAÇÃO RECREATIVA OS 
VETERANOS D´OVAR 33:01 +04:15 03:28

20 165 Ricardo Carvalho Núcleo de Atletismo de Cucujães 33:04 +04:18 03:29

21 45 JANIK LIMA Clube Atletismo de Ovar 33:27 +04:41 03:31

22 29 DANIEL RODRIGUES ARVOR ASSOCIAÇÃO RECREATIVA OS 
VETERANOS D´OVAR 33:34 +04:48 03:32

23 59 Manuel Alves Clube Campismo 33:40 +04:54 03:33

24 88 José Carlos Ribeiro Tavares G. D.C. Guilhovai 34:03 +05:17 03:35

25 92 Bruno filipe Nogueira Pinto Individual 34:32 +05:46 03:38

26 17 Bruno Pinheiro ADC CJ CLARK de Castelo de Paiva 34:47 +06:01 03:40

27 169 José Costa SERVIÇOS SOCIAIS CULTURAIS DOS 
TRABALHADORES DO MUNICÍPIO DE OVAR 34:51 +06:05 03:40

28 40 Renato Silva Caldas S. Jorge Sport Clube 34:53 +06:07 03:40

29 175 Fabio Barbosa Sporting Clube de Espinho / António Leitão 35:09 +06:23 03:42

30 77 MANUEL BESSA EV/PERALTAFIL 35:10 +06:24 03:42

31 67 BRUNO MELO EV/PERALTAFIL 35:21 +06:35 03:43

32 99 Ruben Santos Fonseca Individual 35:37 +06:51 03:45

33 57 Gustavo Lima Clube Campismo 35:54 +07:08 03:47

34 90 Tozé Velha Grupo Desportivo 3 Santos Populares 35:56 +07:10 03:47

35 86 Lino Ferreira G. D.C. Guilhovai 36:05 +07:19 03:48

36 186 Anita Alves Individual 36:12 +07:26 03:49

37 27 Daniel Vieira ARVOR ASSOCIAÇÃO RECREATIVA OS 
VETERANOS D´OVAR 36:13 +07:27 03:49

38 89 José Tojal Grupo Desportivo 3 Santos Populares 36:22 +07:36 03:50

Time Temperature Humidity 

Start 10,1ºC 84%18:00

End 10,1ºC 84%19:05

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 4 generate 10-dez-2022 19:50

PROVA PRINCIPAL - STAGE 1

São Silvestre de Mozelos 2022
Mozelos, PT

10-dezembro-2022
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

39 53 RUI COSTA Clube Atletismo de Ovar 36:26 +07:40 03:50

40 52 PEDRO SILVA Clube Atletismo de Ovar 36:31 +07:45 03:51

41 36 Tiago Oliveira Caldas S. Jorge Sport Clube 36:59 +08:13 03:54

42 73 CLAUDIO COSTA EV/PERALTAFIL 37:19 +08:33 03:56

43 16 André Pereira ADC CJ CLARK de Castelo de Paiva 37:23 +08:37 03:56

44 83 Sandra Ferreira G. D.C. Guilhovai 37:36 +08:50 03:57

45 50 DINIS BATISTA Clube Atletismo de Ovar 37:41 +08:55 03:58

46 23 Hélder Pinto ADC CJ CLARK de Castelo de Paiva 37:43 +08:57 03:58

47 49 CARLOS SEQUEIRA Clube Atletismo de Ovar 37:45 +08:59 03:58

48 151 Carlos Baptista Juventude Atlética Mozelense - Franklim Prata 37:53 +09:07 03:59

49 145 Paulo Leitão Juventude Atlética Mozelense - Franklim Prata 38:01 +09:15 04:00

50 62 Paulo Ferreira Clube Desportivo Feirense 38:06 +09:20 04:01

51 51 JOSE RODRIGUES Clube Atletismo de Ovar 38:11 +09:25 04:01

52 11 Filipe Quelhas AC PORTALEGRE / UTSM 38:14 +09:28 04:01

53 171 MARCO PAULO MOREIRA COSTA SERVIÇOS SOCIAIS CULTURAIS DOS 
TRABALHADORES DO MUNICÍPIO DE OVAR 38:26 +09:40 04:03

54 47 MONICA   FERNANDES Clube Atletismo de Ovar 38:27 +09:41 04:03

55 172 Américo Valente SERVIÇOS SOCIAIS CULTURAIS DOS 
TRABALHADORES DO MUNICÍPIO DE OVAR 38:29 +09:43 04:03

56 42 BENJAMIM SOARES Carcavelos Caravela Seguros 38:35 +09:49 04:04

57 128 Pedro Miguel Matos Juventude Atlética Mozelense - Franklim Prata 38:44 +09:58 04:05

58 163 Francelino Resende Nascidos para Correr - Associação Desportiva 38:49 +10:03 04:05

59 18 Nuno Sousa ADC CJ CLARK de Castelo de Paiva 38:56 +10:10 04:06

60 91 Daniel ferreira Grupo desportivo s. Paio de oleiros vouguembal 39:13 +10:27 04:08

61 173 Bruno Andret Ribeiro Silva sportaz isolamais 39:21 +10:35 04:09

62 155 Fernando Brandão Juventude Atlética Mozelense - Franklim Prata 39:39 +10:53 04:10

63 187 Samuel Rocha Individual 39:46 +11:00 04:11

64 168 Pedro Valente RUNNING ESPINHO 39:59 +11:13 04:13

65 24 José Ferreira ADC CJ CLARK de Castelo de Paiva 40:02 +11:16 04:13

66 119 Daniel Gomes Individual 40:04 +11:18 04:13

67 174 Cristiana Santos Sporting Clube de Espinho / António Leitão 40:10 +11:24 04:14

68 160 José Graça Metalúgica do Pereiro 40:13 +11:27 04:14

69 112 Vítor Salgado Individual 40:16 +11:30 04:14

70 141 Ricardo Seromenho Juventude Atlética Mozelense - Franklim Prata 40:24 +11:38 04:15

71 120 José Silva reis Individual 40:32 +11:46 04:16

72 159 José Carlos Gomes Ligeirinhos 40:43 +11:57 04:17

73 130 Tiago Oliveira Juventude Atlética Mozelense - Franklim Prata 41:03 +12:17 04:19

74 80 LUIS CRUZ EV/PERALTAFIL 41:07 +12:21 04:20

75 12 Ana Pereira ADC CJ CLARK de Castelo de Paiva 41:09 +12:23 04:20

76 144 Nuno Miguel Faustino Dias Coelho Juventude Atlética Mozelense - Franklim Prata 41:26 +12:40 04:22

77 150 António Manuel Leitão e Castro Juventude Atlética Mozelense - Franklim Prata 41:46 +13:00 04:24

78 127 Nuno João Costa Juventude Atlética Mozelense - Franklim Prata 41:53 +13:07 04:25

79 152 Justino Soares Juventude Atlética Mozelense - Franklim Prata 41:54 +13:08 04:25

80 94 Danilo Fenu Individual 42:12 +13:26 04:27

81 54 ROGERIO   CAMPOS Clube Atletismo de Ovar 42:13 +13:27 04:27

82 64 Silvério Santos Clube Desportivo Feirense 42:19 +13:33 04:27

83 69 NUNO DAVID EV/PERALTAFIL 42:29 +13:43 04:28

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 4 generate 10-dez-2022 19:50
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

84 14 Helena Rodrigues ADC CJ CLARK de Castelo de Paiva 42:33 +13:47 04:29

85 25 Armindo Rodrigues ADC CJ CLARK de Castelo de Paiva 42:33 +13:47 04:29

86 10 Pedro Vieira A.D. Amarante Trail Running 42:38 +13:52 04:29

87 111 Telmo Rui Aguiar leite Individual 42:40 +13:54 04:29

88 61 Dora Sá Clube Desportivo Feirense 42:43 +13:57 04:30

89 13 Carina Ferreira ADC CJ CLARK de Castelo de Paiva 43:07 +14:21 04:32

90 135 Matilde Baptista Juventude Atlética Mozelense - Franklim Prata 43:14 +14:28 04:33

91 82 JOAQUIM PEREIRA EV/PERALTAFIL 43:20 +14:34 04:34

92 98 Nuno Marcio Santos Albergaria Individual 43:24 +14:38 04:34

93 21 Adélia Tavares ADC CJ CLARK de Castelo de Paiva 43:25 +14:39 04:34

94 15 Vera Rodrigues ADC CJ CLARK de Castelo de Paiva 43:26 +14:40 04:34

95 56 LIGIA TORRES Clube Atletismo de Ovar 43:35 +14:49 04:35

96 55 Fernando Gonçalves Cirac - Circulo de Recreio Arte e Cultura 43:47 +15:01 04:36

97 60 Dario Pereira Clube Campismo 44:00 +15:14 04:38

98 79 LEONEL SILVA EV/PERALTAFIL 44:07 +15:21 04:39

99 72 ANA OLIVEIRA EV/PERALTAFIL 44:07 +15:21 04:39

100 147 Manuel Oliveira Juventude Atlética Mozelense - Franklim Prata 44:15 +15:29 04:39

101 148 Américo Vicente Juventude Atlética Mozelense - Franklim Prata 44:22 +15:36 04:40

102 117 António Carmo Individual 45:14 +16:28 04:46

103 125 Fábio Castro Juventude Atlética Mozelense - Franklim Prata 45:19 +16:33 04:46

104 140 Pedro André Leitão E Castro Juventude Atlética Mozelense - Franklim Prata 45:20 +16:34 04:46

105 139 Milton Joel Martins da Silva Juventude Atlética Mozelense - Franklim Prata 45:23 +16:37 04:47

106 100 Rui Sousa Individual 45:40 +16:54 04:48

107 22 Fernando Jesus ADC CJ CLARK de Castelo de Paiva 45:41 +16:55 04:49

108 108 Manuel Pereira Individual 45:41 +16:55 04:49

109 113 Constantino Mota Individual 45:58 +17:12 04:50

110 106 Adélio alegria Individual 46:37 +17:51 04:54

111 32 António Sá Beatriz dos Panos 47:06 +18:20 04:58

112 103 Marcelo teixeira da mota Individual 47:31 +18:45 05:00

113 109 Paulo David Gomes de Oliveira Individual 47:36 +18:50 05:01

114 63 Paulo Renato Rodrigues Oliveira Clube Desportivo Feirense 47:57 +19:11 05:03

115 48 MATILDE LEAL Clube Atletismo de Ovar 48:42 +19:56 05:08

116 138 Marco Filipe Alves de Jesus Juventude Atlética Mozelense - Franklim Prata 49:22 +20:36 05:12

117 122 Manuel Oliveira Individual 49:37 +20:51 05:13

118 104 Rafael Freitas Individual 49:37 +20:51 05:13

119 31 Vítor M Cardoso Atlético da Madalena 50:22 +21:36 05:18

120 121 Jorge Antonio da Costa Pereira Individual 50:30 +21:44 05:19

121 157 Deolinda Camarinha Silva Ligeirinhos 50:39 +21:53 05:20

122 129 Pedro Nuno Pereira da Mota Juventude Atlética Mozelense - Franklim Prata 50:44 +21:58 05:20

123 149 Anésio Cardoso Prata Juventude Atlética Mozelense - Franklim Prata 50:46 +22:00 05:21

124 35 PEDRO SANTOS CAL - Clube Atletismo de Lamas 50:53 +22:07 05:21

125 137 José Filipe de Almeida Martins Juventude Atlética Mozelense - Franklim Prata 50:53 +22:07 05:21

126 131 Vasco Santos Prata Juventude Atlética Mozelense - Franklim Prata 51:22 +22:36 05:24

127 19 Manuela Rodrigues ADC CJ CLARK de Castelo de Paiva 51:29 +22:43 05:25

128 158 Rosa Lídia Silva Ligeirinhos 51:37 +22:51 05:26

129 33 ANA CASTRO CAL - Clube Atletismo de Lamas 52:27 +23:41 05:31

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 3 / 4 generate 10-dez-2022 19:50
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Mozelos, PT

10-dezembro-2022
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RANK BIB NAME TEAM RESULT DIFF t/KM CARD

130 97 João Pedro Jesus Ferreira Individual 52:46 +24:00 05:33

131 96 Hugo Teixeira Individual 52:56 +24:10 05:34

132 118 Benjamim Sousa Individual 53:05 +24:19 05:35

133 38 Goretti Cardoso Caldas S. Jorge Sport Clube 53:06 +24:20 05:35

134 95 Eduardo de Sousa Moreira Rocha e 
Silva Individual 53:20 +24:34 05:37

135 81 ANTONIO FERREIRA EV/PERALTAFIL 53:23 +24:37 05:37

136 93 Daniel Filipe Morais Moreira Individual 53:46 +25:00 05:40

137 115 José Manuel da Rocha Ferreira Individual 55:54 +27:08 05:53

138 110 Pedro Borges Individual 57:28 +28:42 06:03

139 107 Filipe Sousa Individual 58:20 +29:34 06:08

140 134 Marinha Baptista Juventude Atlética Mozelense - Franklim Prata 58:45 +29:59 06:11

141 133 Sandra Pinto Juventude Atlética Mozelense - Franklim Prata 58:45 +29:59 06:11

142 39 Maria Valente Caldas S. Jorge Sport Clube 01:00:29 +31:43 06:22

143 34 VITOR SANTOS CAL - Clube Atletismo de Lamas 01:01:59 +33:13 06:31

144 166 Paulo Correia Paulo Correia Clínic 01:02:14 +33:28 06:33

145 136 João Carlos Marçalo Pereira Juventude Atlética Mozelense - Franklim Prata 01:02:31 +33:45 06:35

146 126 Lucas da Silva Fernandes Juventude Atlética Mozelense - Franklim Prata 01:03:40 +34:54 06:42

147 132 Regina Silva Juventude Atlética Mozelense - Franklim Prata 01:05:03 +36:17 06:51

148 37 Adelaide Oliveira Caldas S. Jorge Sport Clube 01:05:54 +37:08 06:56

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 4 / 4 generate 10-dez-2022 19:50
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Start 10,1ºC 84%18:00

Time Temperature Humidity 

End 10,1ºC 84%19:05

RANK BIB NAME TEAM CAT RESULT DIFF t/KM

Senior Feminino
1 186 Anita Alves Individual Senior Feminino 36:11 +07:25 03:49

2 83 Sandra Ferreira G. D.C. Guilhovai Senior Feminino 37:36 +08:49 03:57

3 47 MONICA   FERNANDES Clube Atletismo de Ovar Senior Feminino 38:26 +09:40 04:03

4 174 Cristiana Santos Sporting Clube de Espinho / 
António Leitão Senior Feminino 40:09 +11:23 04:14

5 12 Ana Pereira ADC CJ CLARK de Castelo de 
Paiva

Senior Feminino 41:08 +12:22 04:20

6 14 Helena Rodrigues ADC CJ CLARK de Castelo de 
Paiva

Senior Feminino 42:32 +13:46 04:29

7 13 Carina Ferreira ADC CJ CLARK de Castelo de 
Paiva

Senior Feminino 43:06 +14:20 04:32

8 15 Vera Rodrigues ADC CJ CLARK de Castelo de 
Paiva

Senior Feminino 43:26 +14:39 04:34

Senior Masculino

1 167 João Almeida RECREIO DESPORTIVO DE 
ÁGUEDA Senior Masculino 28:46 03:02

2 58 Lounes Benamara Clube Campismo Senior Masculino 29:43 +00:57 03:08

3 66 ANGELO PEREIRA EV/PERALTAFIL Senior Masculino 30:40 +01:53 03:14

4 161 Ricardo Silva Nascidos para Correr - Associação 
Desportiva

Senior Masculino 30:45 +01:59 03:14

5 68 HELDER PIRES EV/PERALTAFIL Senior Masculino 30:51 +02:05 03:15

6 43 ANDRÉ ADRIANO Clube Atletismo de Ovar Senior Masculino 31:21 +02:35 03:18

7 70 PEDRO MAGALHÃES EV/PERALTAFIL Senior Masculino 31:23 +02:37 03:18

8 162 Sérgio Rodrigues Nascidos para Correr - Associação 
Desportiva

Senior Masculino 31:47 +03:01 03:21

9 44 CELSO LEITE Clube Atletismo de Ovar Senior Masculino 31:54 +03:07 03:21

10 71 RENATO SOUSA EV/PERALTAFIL Senior Masculino 32:24 +03:37 03:25

11 46 SERGIO PAIVA Clube Atletismo de Ovar Senior Masculino 32:44 +03:58 03:27

12 26 Alexandre Azevedo
ARVOR ASSOCIAÇÃO 
RECREATIVA OS VETERANOS D
´OVAR

Senior Masculino 32:56 +04:10 03:28

13 28 Jorge Valente
ARVOR ASSOCIAÇÃO 
RECREATIVA OS VETERANOS D
´OVAR

Senior Masculino 33:00 +04:14 03:28

14 45 JANIK LIMA Clube Atletismo de Ovar Senior Masculino 33:27 +04:40 03:31

15 92 Bruno filipe Nogueira Pinto Individual Senior Masculino 34:32 +05:46 03:38

16 17 Bruno Pinheiro ADC CJ CLARK de Castelo de 
Paiva

Senior Masculino 34:46 +06:00 03:40

17 169 José Costa
SERVIÇOS SOCIAIS CULTURAIS 
DOS TRABALHADORES DO 
MUNICÍPIO DE OVAR

Senior Masculino 34:51 +06:04 03:40

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 1 / 6 generate 10-dez-2022 19:50

Prova Principal

São Silvestre de Mozelos 2022
Mozelos, PT

10-dezembro-2022
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18 175 Fabio Barbosa Sporting Clube de Espinho / 
António Leitão Senior Masculino 35:08 +06:22 03:42

19 67 BRUNO MELO EV/PERALTAFIL Senior Masculino 35:21 +06:34 03:43

20 99 Ruben Santos Fonseca Individual Senior Masculino 35:37 +06:50 03:45

21 57 Gustavo Lima Clube Campismo Senior Masculino 35:53 +07:07 03:47

22 27 Daniel Vieira
ARVOR ASSOCIAÇÃO 
RECREATIVA OS VETERANOS D
´OVAR

Senior Masculino 36:13 +07:26 03:49

23 36 Tiago Oliveira Caldas S. Jorge Sport Clube Senior Masculino 36:59 +08:13 03:54

24 16 André Pereira ADC CJ CLARK de Castelo de 
Paiva

Senior Masculino 37:23 +08:36 03:56

25 128 Pedro Miguel Matos Juventude Atlética Mozelense - 
Franklim Prata

Senior Masculino 38:43 +09:57 04:05

26 18 Nuno Sousa ADC CJ CLARK de Castelo de 
Paiva

Senior Masculino 38:55 +10:09 04:06

27 91 Daniel ferreira Grupo desportivo s. Paio de oleiros 
vouguembal

Senior Masculino 39:12 +10:26 04:08

28 187 Samuel Rocha Individual Senior Masculino 39:46 +10:59 04:11

29 168 Pedro Valente RUNNING ESPINHO Senior Masculino 39:59 +11:12 04:13

30 130 Tiago Oliveira Juventude Atlética Mozelense - 
Franklim Prata

Senior Masculino 41:02 +12:16 04:19

31 127 Nuno João Costa Juventude Atlética Mozelense - 
Franklim Prata

Senior Masculino 41:53 +13:06 04:25

32 94 Danilo Fenu Individual Senior Masculino 42:11 +13:25 04:27

33 69 NUNO DAVID EV/PERALTAFIL Senior Masculino 42:29 +13:42 04:28

34 98 Nuno Marcio Santos Albergaria Individual Senior Masculino 43:24 +14:37 04:34

35 125 Fábio Castro Juventude Atlética Mozelense - 
Franklim Prata

Senior Masculino 45:19 +16:33 04:46

36 100 Rui Sousa Individual Senior Masculino 45:40 +16:53 04:48

37 129 Pedro Nuno Pereira da Mota Juventude Atlética Mozelense - 
Franklim Prata

Senior Masculino 50:44 +21:58 05:20

38 131 Vasco Santos Prata Juventude Atlética Mozelense - 
Franklim Prata

Senior Masculino 51:21 +22:35 05:24

39 97 João Pedro Jesus Ferreira Individual Senior Masculino 52:45 +23:59 05:33

40 96 Hugo Teixeira Individual Senior Masculino 52:55 +24:09 05:34

41 95 Eduardo de Sousa Moreira Rocha e 
Silva Individual Senior Masculino 53:19 +24:33 05:37

42 93 Daniel Filipe Morais Moreira Individual Senior Masculino 53:45 +24:59 05:40

43 126 Lucas da Silva Fernandes Juventude Atlética Mozelense - 
Franklim Prata

Senior Masculino 01:03:39 +34:53 06:42

Veterana F40
1 61 Dora Sá Clube Desportivo Feirense Veterana F40 42:43 +13:56 04:30

2 56 LIGIA TORRES Clube Atletismo de Ovar Veterana F40 43:34 +14:48 04:35

3 72 ANA OLIVEIRA EV/PERALTAFIL Veterana F40 44:07 +15:20 04:39

4 19 Manuela Rodrigues ADC CJ CLARK de Castelo de 
Paiva

Veterana F40 51:28 +22:42 05:25

5 133 Sandra Pinto Juventude Atlética Mozelense - 
Franklim Prata

Veterana F40 58:45 +29:58 06:11

Official Timekeeper:  Lap2Go 2 / 6 generate 10-dez-2022 19:50

Prova Principal

São Silvestre de Mozelos 2022
Mozelos, PT

10-dezembro-2022
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6 132 Regina Silva Juventude Atlética Mozelense - 
Franklim Prata

Veterana F40 01:05:02 +36:16 06:51

Veterana F50

1 135 Matilde Baptista Juventude Atlética Mozelense - 
Franklim Prata

Veterana F50 43:14 +14:27 04:33

2 21 Adélia Tavares ADC CJ CLARK de Castelo de 
Paiva

Veterana F50 43:24 +14:38 04:34

3 48 MATILDE LEAL Clube Atletismo de Ovar Veterana F50 48:41 +19:55 05:08

4 157 Deolinda Camarinha Silva Ligeirinhos Veterana F50 50:39 +21:52 05:20

5 158 Rosa Lídia Silva Ligeirinhos Veterana F50 51:37 +22:50 05:26

6 33 ANA CASTRO CAL - Clube Atletismo de Lamas Veterana F50 52:26 +23:40 05:31

7 38 Goretti Cardoso Caldas S. Jorge Sport Clube Veterana F50 53:05 +24:19 05:35

8 134 Marinha Baptista Juventude Atlética Mozelense - 
Franklim Prata

Veterana F50 58:44 +29:58 06:11

9 39 Maria Valente Caldas S. Jorge Sport Clube Veterana F50 01:00:28 +31:42 06:22

10 37 Adelaide Oliveira Caldas S. Jorge Sport Clube Veterana F50 01:05:54 +37:07 06:56

Veterano M40
1 76 TOZE CASTRO EV/PERALTAFIL Veterano M40 30:53 +02:07 03:15

2 75 LUIS BEATO EV/PERALTAFIL Veterano M40 32:01 +03:14 03:22

3 29 DANIEL RODRIGUES
ARVOR ASSOCIAÇÃO 
RECREATIVA OS VETERANOS D
´OVAR

Veterano M40 33:33 +04:47 03:32

4 73 CLAUDIO COSTA EV/PERALTAFIL Veterano M40 37:18 +08:32 03:56

5 23 Hélder Pinto ADC CJ CLARK de Castelo de 
Paiva

Veterano M40 37:42 +08:56 03:58

6 49 CARLOS SEQUEIRA Clube Atletismo de Ovar Veterano M40 37:45 +08:58 03:58

7 11 Filipe Quelhas AC PORTALEGRE / UTSM Veterano M40 38:13 +09:27 04:01

8 173 Bruno Andret Ribeiro Silva sportaz isolamais Veterano M40 39:21 +10:34 04:09

9 141 Ricardo Seromenho Juventude Atlética Mozelense - 
Franklim Prata

Veterano M40 40:24 +11:37 04:15

10 10 Pedro Vieira A.D. Amarante Trail Running Veterano M40 42:38 +13:51 04:29

11 140 Pedro André Leitão E Castro Juventude Atlética Mozelense - 
Franklim Prata

Veterano M40 45:19 +16:33 04:46

12 139 Milton Joel Martins da Silva Juventude Atlética Mozelense - 
Franklim Prata

Veterano M40 45:23 +16:36 04:47

13 22 Fernando Jesus ADC CJ CLARK de Castelo de 
Paiva

Veterano M40 45:40 +16:54 04:49

14 103 Marcelo teixeira da mota Individual Veterano M40 47:31 +18:44 05:00

15 138 Marco Filipe Alves de Jesus Juventude Atlética Mozelense - 
Franklim Prata

Veterano M40 49:21 +20:35 05:12

16 104 Rafael Freitas Individual Veterano M40 49:36 +20:50 05:13

17 137 José Filipe de Almeida Martins Juventude Atlética Mozelense - 
Franklim Prata

Veterano M40 50:53 +22:06 05:21

18 34 VITOR SANTOS CAL - Clube Atletismo de Lamas Veterano M40 01:01:59 +33:12 06:31
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19 166 Paulo Correia Paulo Correia Clínic Veterano M40 01:02:14 +33:27 06:33

20 136 João Carlos Marçalo Pereira Juventude Atlética Mozelense - 
Franklim Prata

Veterano M40 01:02:31 +33:44 06:35

Veterano M45
1 84 Paulo Pereira G. D.C. Guilhovai Veterano M45 30:58 +02:11 03:16

2 78 VITOR SANTOS EV/PERALTAFIL Veterano M45 31:16 +02:29 03:18

3 164 Angelo Araújo Núcleo de Atletismo de Cucujães Veterano M45 32:26 +03:40 03:25

4 77 MANUEL BESSA EV/PERALTAFIL Veterano M45 35:09 +06:23 03:42

5 53 RUI COSTA Clube Atletismo de Ovar Veterano M45 36:25 +07:39 03:50

6 52 PEDRO SILVA Clube Atletismo de Ovar Veterano M45 36:30 +07:44 03:51

7 50 DINIS BATISTA Clube Atletismo de Ovar Veterano M45 37:40 +08:54 03:58

8 145 Paulo Leitão Juventude Atlética Mozelense - 
Franklim Prata

Veterano M45 38:01 +09:14 04:00

9 62 Paulo Ferreira Clube Desportivo Feirense Veterano M45 38:06 +09:19 04:01

10 51 JOSE RODRIGUES Clube Atletismo de Ovar Veterano M45 38:11 +09:24 04:01

11 171 MARCO PAULO MOREIRA COSTA
SERVIÇOS SOCIAIS CULTURAIS 
DOS TRABALHADORES DO 
MUNICÍPIO DE OVAR

Veterano M45 38:26 +09:39 04:03

12 24 José Ferreira ADC CJ CLARK de Castelo de 
Paiva

Veterano M45 40:02 +11:15 04:13

13 112 Vítor Salgado Individual Veterano M45 40:15 +11:29 04:14

14 144 Nuno Miguel Faustino Dias Coelho Juventude Atlética Mozelense - 
Franklim Prata

Veterano M45 41:26 +12:39 04:22

15 111 Telmo Rui Aguiar leite Individual Veterano M45 42:39 +13:53 04:29

16 108 Manuel Pereira Individual Veterano M45 45:41 +16:54 04:49

17 106 Adélio alegria Individual Veterano M45 46:37 +17:51 04:54

18 32 António Sá Beatriz dos Panos Veterano M45 47:06 +18:19 04:58

19 109 Paulo David Gomes de Oliveira Individual Veterano M45 47:36 +18:50 05:01

20 35 PEDRO SANTOS CAL - Clube Atletismo de Lamas Veterano M45 50:52 +22:06 05:21

21 110 Pedro Borges Individual Veterano M45 57:28 +28:41 06:03

22 107 Filipe Sousa Individual Veterano M45 58:20 +29:33 06:08

Veterano M50
1 165 Ricardo Carvalho Núcleo de Atletismo de Cucujães Veterano M50 33:04 +04:17 03:29

2 40 Renato Silva Caldas S. Jorge Sport Clube Veterano M50 34:53 +06:06 03:40

3 86 Lino Ferreira G. D.C. Guilhovai Veterano M50 36:04 +07:18 03:48

4 163 Francelino Resende Nascidos para Correr - Associação 
Desportiva

Veterano M50 38:48 +10:02 04:05

5 54 ROGERIO   CAMPOS Clube Atletismo de Ovar Veterano M50 42:13 +13:26 04:27

6 64 Silvério Santos Clube Desportivo Feirense Veterano M50 42:18 +13:32 04:27

7 25 Armindo Rodrigues ADC CJ CLARK de Castelo de 
Paiva

Veterano M50 42:33 +13:46 04:29

8 147 Manuel Oliveira Juventude Atlética Mozelense - 
Franklim Prata

Veterano M50 44:14 +15:28 04:39

9 113 Constantino Mota Individual Veterano M50 45:58 +17:11 04:50
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10 63 Paulo Renato Rodrigues Oliveira Clube Desportivo Feirense Veterano M50 47:56 +19:10 05:03

11 115 José Manuel da Rocha Ferreira Individual Veterano M50 55:54 +27:07 05:53

Veterano M55

1 87 ANTÓNIO JOAQUIM SOARES 
FERNANDES G. D.C. Guilhovai Veterano M55 31:09 +02:23 03:17

2 59 Manuel Alves Clube Campismo Veterano M55 33:40 +04:53 03:33

3 88 José Carlos Ribeiro Tavares G. D.C. Guilhovai Veterano M55 34:02 +05:16 03:35

4 89 José Tojal Grupo Desportivo 3 Santos 
Populares

Veterano M55 36:22 +07:35 03:50

5 151 Carlos Baptista Juventude Atlética Mozelense - 
Franklim Prata

Veterano M55 37:53 +09:07 03:59

6 119 Daniel Gomes Individual Veterano M55 40:04 +11:18 04:13

7 120 José Silva reis Individual Veterano M55 40:31 +11:45 04:16

8 80 LUIS CRUZ EV/PERALTAFIL Veterano M55 41:07 +12:20 04:20

9 150 António Manuel Leitão e Castro Juventude Atlética Mozelense - 
Franklim Prata

Veterano M55 41:46 +12:59 04:24

10 152 Justino Soares Juventude Atlética Mozelense - 
Franklim Prata

Veterano M55 41:53 +13:07 04:25

11 79 LEONEL SILVA EV/PERALTAFIL Veterano M55 44:07 +15:20 04:39

12 148 Américo Vicente Juventude Atlética Mozelense - 
Franklim Prata

Veterano M55 44:22 +15:35 04:40

13 117 António Carmo Individual Veterano M55 45:13 +16:27 04:46

14 31 Vítor M Cardoso Atlético da Madalena Veterano M55 50:22 +21:35 05:18

15 149 Anésio Cardoso Prata Juventude Atlética Mozelense - 
Franklim Prata

Veterano M55 50:45 +21:59 05:21

16 118 Benjamim Sousa Individual Veterano M55 53:04 +24:18 05:35

Veterano M60

1 90 Tozé Velha Grupo Desportivo 3 Santos 
Populares

Veterano M60 35:55 +07:09 03:47

2 172 Américo Valente
SERVIÇOS SOCIAIS CULTURAIS 
DOS TRABALHADORES DO 
MUNICÍPIO DE OVAR

Veterano M60 38:29 +09:42 04:03

3 42 BENJAMIM SOARES Carcavelos Caravela Seguros Veterano M60 38:34 +09:48 04:04

4 155 Fernando Brandão Juventude Atlética Mozelense - 
Franklim Prata

Veterano M60 39:38 +10:52 04:10

5 160 José Graça Metalúgica do Pereiro Veterano M60 40:13 +11:26 04:14

6 159 José Carlos Gomes Ligeirinhos Veterano M60 40:43 +11:56 04:17

7 82 JOAQUIM PEREIRA EV/PERALTAFIL Veterano M60 43:20 +14:33 04:34

8 55 Fernando Gonçalves Cirac - Circulo de Recreio Arte e 
Cultura

Veterano M60 43:46 +15:00 04:36

9 60 Dario Pereira Clube Campismo Veterano M60 44:00 +15:13 04:38

10 122 Manuel Oliveira Individual Veterano M60 49:36 +20:50 05:13

11 121 Jorge Antonio da Costa Pereira Individual Veterano M60 50:29 +21:43 05:19

12 81 ANTONIO FERREIRA EV/PERALTAFIL Veterano M60 53:23 +24:36 05:37
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RANK TEAM DESCRIPTION POINTS

1 EV/PERALTAFIL 3 + 5 + 6 + 9 + 11 34

2 CLUBE ATLETISMO DE OVAR 10 + 13 + 17 + 21 + 39 100

3 G. D.C. GUILHOVAI 7 + 8 + 24 + 35 + 44 118

4 ADC CJ CLARK DE CASTELO DE PAIVA 26 + 43 + 46 + 59 + 65 239

5 JUVENTUDE ATLÉTICA MOZELENSE - FRANKLIM 
PRATA

48 + 49 + 57 + 62 + 70 286

6 CALDAS S. JORGE SPORT CLUBE 28 + 41 + 133 + 142 + 148 492
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